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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6769
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
IMPORT OF SOLAR PANELS
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the countries from where solar panels are being imported by the country; 

(b) the quantity of solar panels imported during each of the last three years and the current year, year/country-wise; and 

(c) the mechanism in place to check sub- standard Chinese solar panels being dumped into the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL) 

(a)&(b): Country wise list of Solar panel imported during each of the last three year and current year is placed at Annexure. 

(c): The Ministry specifies, in its guidelines for various schemes, technical standards to be adopted in respect of PV modules, Power
Conditioners and Balance of Systems. I n case of imports, the project developer has to obtain test certificates from reputed
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) Member Labs to qualify for the specified IEC/ BIS standards.
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